
Louisiana Council of MOAA Officer Roster 

Officers: President 
David Lay USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 318.426.1221
Email: president@lcocmoaa.org 

1st Vice President 
Michael Dilda USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 318.459.6601
mldilda66@gmail.com 

2nd Vice President 
Collowyn Hodnett USAF Maj Ret. 
cghodnet@bellsouth.net 

Secretary 
Lessie Griffith USA LTC Ret. 
griffithgrp@hotmail.com 

Treasurer 
Sam Sumwalt USA CAPT Ret. 
Telephone: 985.893.9325
samsumwalt@charter.net 

Immediate Past President 
Robert Douville USCG CDR Ret. 
Telephone: 985.264.0353
rtdouville@bellsouth.net 

Directors: Director & Council Chaplain 
Willie Banks USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 337.238.9363
willietrustee13@aol.com 

Director 
Kenneth Kimberly USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 985.893.2460
kenkimberly@hotmail.com 

Director 
John White USN CAPT Ret. 
Telephone: 504.914.6555
johnwhite@bellsouth.net 

Director 
A.J. Caissie USCG CDR Ret. 
Telephone: 318.345.8220
acaissie@comcast.net 

director 
Wayne Rader USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 225.286.3030
raderwayne@yahoo.com 

director 
Sam Sumwalt USA CAPT Ret. 
Telephone: 985.893.9325
samsumwalt@charter.net 

Appointed Positions: Government Affairs Chair 
Fred Palmer USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 225.622.2812
fred@palmerfinancialstrategies.com 

Personal Affairs Liasion 
Byron Guidroz USA LTC Former 



Telephone: 337.837.1733
bguidroz@att.net 

Scholarship Chair 
Lessie Griffith USA LTC Ret. 
griffithgrp@hotmail.com 

Council Transition Liaison 
Position Vacant 

Chapter Renewal 
Michael Dilda USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 318.459.6601
mldilda66@gmail.com 

Auxiliary and Family 
Position Vacant 

By Laws Committee Chair 
Michael Dilda USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 318.459.6601
mldilda66@gmail.com 

Legislative Chair Louisiana 
Fred Palmer USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 225.622.2812
fred@palmerfinancialstrategies.com 

Awards Committee Chair 
Michael Dilda USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 318.459.6601
mldilda66@gmail.com 

Council Chaplain 
Willie Banks USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 337.238.9363
willietrustee13@aol.com 

Nominating Committee 
E.J. Vincent USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 571.218.6674
ej.vincent@chevalrouge.com 

Elected Officers: President 
John White USN CAPT Ret. 
Telephone: 504.914.6555
johnwhite@bellsouth.net 


